© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 25
Cisco 250 Series Smart
Switches
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 25
Contents
Business applications 3

● TCP/IP, network adapter, and network operating system (such as Microsoft Windows, Linux, or Mac OS X) installed
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 23 of 25
Ordering information
Table 2 provides ordering information.
Table 2. Ordering information
Model name Product order ID number Description
Fast Ethernet
SF250-24 SF250-24-K9-xx ● 24 10/100 ports
● 2 Gigabit copper/SFP combo + 2 SFP ports
SF250-24P SF250-24P-K9-xx ● 24 10/100 PoE+ ports with 185W power budget
● 2 Gigabit copper/SFP combo + 2 SFP ports
SF250-48 SF250-48-K9-xx ● 48 10/100 ports
● 2 Gigabit copper/SFP combo + 2 SFP ports
SF250-48HP SF250-48HP-K9-xx ● 48 10/100 PoE+ ports with 195W power budget
● 2 Gigabit copper/SFP combo + 2 SFP ports
Gigabit Ethernet
SG250-08  SG250-08-K9-xx ● 8 10/100/1000 ports (Port 8 with PoE+ power input support)
SG250-08HP SG250-08HP-K9-xx ● 8 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 45W power budget
SG250-10P SG250-10P-K9 ● 8 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 62W power budget
● 2 Gigabit copper/SFP combo ports with 60W PoE power input support
SG250-18 SG250-18-K9-xx ● 16 10/100/1000 ports
● 2 Gigabit copper/SFP combo ports
SG250-26 SG250-26-K9-xx ● 24 10/100/1000 ports
● 2 Gigabit copper/SFP combo ports
SG250-26HP SG250-26HP-K9-xx ● 24 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 100W power budget
● 2 Gigabit copper/SFP combo ports
SG250-26P SG250-26P-K9-xx ● 24 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 195W power budget
● 2 Gigabit copper/SFP combo ports
SG250-50 SG250-50-K9-xx ● 48 10/100/1000 ports
● 2 Gigabit copper/SFP combo ports
SG250-50HP SG250-50HP-K9-xx ● 48 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 192W power budget
● 2 Gigabit copper/SFP combo ports
SG250-50P SG250-50P-K9-xx ● 48 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 375W power budget
● 2 Gigabit copper/SFP combo ports
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 24 of 25
Model name Product order ID number Description
10 Gigabit Ethernet
SG250X-24  SG250X-24-K9-xx ● 24 10/100/1000 ports
● 4 10 Gigabit Ethernet (2 x 10GBase-T + 2 x SFP+)
SG250X-24P SG250X-24P-K9-xx ● 24 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 195W power budget
● 4 10 Gigabit Ethernet (2 x 10GBASE-T + 2 x SFP+)
SG250X-48 SG250X-48-K9-xx ● 48 10/100/1000 ports
● 4 10 Gigabit Ethernet (2 x 10GBASE-T + 2 x SFP+)
SG250X-48P SG250X-48P-K9-xx ● 48 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 382W power budget
● 4 10 Gigabit Ethernet (2 x 10GBASE-T + 2 x SFP+)
Each combo port has one 10/100/1000 copper Ethernet port and one SFP Gigabit Ethernet slot, with one port
active at a time.
The -xx in the product order ID number is a country/region specific suffix. For example, the complete PID of
SG250-26 for the United States is SG250-26-K9-NA. Please refer to the following table for the suffix to use for
your country/region.
Table 3. Country/region suffix for product order ID number
Suffix Country/region
-NA USA, Canada, Mexico, Colombia, Chile, and rest of LATAM